504861616 04/10/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4908355

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT MARTON	06/23/2016
ANTHONY KATZ	06/23/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HYPER ICE, INC.
Street Address:	15440 LAGUNA CANYON ROAD, SUITE 230
City:	IRVINE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92618

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15949593

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (615)242-2221

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

615-242-2400 Phone: Email: its@iplawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: JERRY TURNER SEWELL

Address Line 1: PATTERSON INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW, P.C.

Address Line 2: 1600 DIVISION STREET, SUITE 500 Address Line 4: NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 37203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10122-007C1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JERRY TURNER SEWELL	
SIGNATURE:	/Jerry Turner Sewell/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/10/2018	

Total Attachments: 3

source=10122_007C1_Assignment_from_Parent_Application#page1.tif source=10122 007C1 Assignment from Parent Application#page2.tif source=10122_007C1_Assignment_from_Parent_Application#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 045495 FRAME: 0001 504861616

Attorney Dockets: 10122-007A2 and 10122-007PR

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, We, Robert Marton, a citizen of the United States of America, residing Yorba Linda, California, and having a mailing address at 4607 Via Del Prado, Yorba Linda, California 92886, and Anthony Katz, a citizen of the United States of America, residing in Laguna Niguel, California, and having a mailing address at 28402 Sheridan Drive, Laguna Niguel, California 92667, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a *Therapeutic Vibrating Roller*, for which we filed US Patent Application No. 14/628,233 on February 21, 2015, and for which we filed US Provisional Application No. 61/942,929 on February 21, 2014 (hereinafter referred to as "the Applications");

AND WHEREAS, **Hyper Ice**, **inc.** (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a California corporation, with its place of business at 15440 Laguna Canyon Road, Suite 230, Irvine California 92618, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the improvements and the Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the improvements, and the Applications and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for the improvements to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting the improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

essigns, wo dutain and en	roice broher bareut blotec	tion for the improvements in all countries.
IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I hereunto sel	t my hand and seal this 23 day of 1000
		- Control
		Robert Marton
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	1	
COUNTY OF ORANGE	ss.	
On		2016, before me,
- with section 12 200200000	that by his signature on th	to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person t, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his e instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the
I certify under P paragraph is true and con	ENALTY OF PERJURY I	under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
WITNESS my har	nd and official seal.	
[SEAL]	NOTARY CERTIFICATE ATTACHED	4 Lil
	. \$	Notary Signature

PATENT REEL: 045495 FRAME: 0002

ALL-PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Š

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California

2015 Pemba owastikay/Cinases syryetjok 15 Aljes

County of Orange	
On <u>06. 43. 20/6</u> before me,	Hyung S. Ahn, Notary Public
personally appeared Kobert	Martin
name(a)(a)are subscribed to the within (fighthe/they executed the same infinish	factory evidence to be the person(s) whose instrument and acknowledged to me that er/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by ent the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of a instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY the foregoing paragraph is true and cor	orect.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	HYUNG S. AHN COMM # 2083856 U COMM # COMM COLUMN OR COMMIT COMMIT WE COMMIT COMMIT WE COMMIT COMMIT
A A TOTAL DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P	stary Public Seal)
ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMATI	ON INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT AS STAMMENT > 4 U.S.	This form complies with current California statutes regarding notary wording and if needed, should be completed and attached to the document. Acknowledgenis from other states may be completed for documents being sent to that state so long as the wording does not require the California notary to violate California notary law.
As stanment of U.S. (Title or description of attached document) Patent Application	 State and County information must be the State and County where the document signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for arknowledgment
(Yitle or description of attached document continued)	 Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed.
Number of Pages I Document Date 호등 과, 누네	 The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public). Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of notariodism.
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER	notarization • indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms (i.e.
☐ Individual (s)	he/shc/they, is /are) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this information may lead to rejection of document recording.
Corporate Officer (Trile)	 The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible. Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression snudges, re-seal if a sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form.
☐ Partner(s)	 Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of the county clerk.
☐ Attomey-in-Fact ☐ Trustee(s)	 Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document.
☐ Other	 Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date. Indicate the capacity elaimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity is a corporate officer, indicate the title (i.e. CEO, CFO, Secretary).

PATENT REEL: 045495 FRAME: 0003

· Securely attach this document to the signed document with a staple

Application Nos. 14/628,233 and 61/942,929 Filing Date: February 21, 2015 and February 21, 2014	Attorney Dockets: 10122-007A2 and 10122-007PR Page 2 of 2
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my har	and the same
	Marie Control of the
*****	Anthony Katz
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	
COUNTY OF ORANGE ss.	
On 2016	before me,
personally appeared Anthony Katz , who proved to me o whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and a authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instruperson acted, executed the instrument.	n the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person icknowledged to me that he executed the same in his
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the paragraph is true and correct.	he laws of the State of California that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
[SEAL]	H. Luh
	Notary Signature
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate settles only the identity of the indi- document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthlukess, accuracy, or validity o	idial who signed the
State of California County of State of County of State of California County of State of County of State of State of County of State of State of State of California of State of State of California of State of California of Cali	HYUNG S. AHN CONN. F 2083866 EARLY Public. ORANGE COURTY ORANGE COURTY
names as assessing beautiful screet emerated the substraines.	Al about

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal

PATENT

REEL: 045495 FRAME: 0004